September 30, 2004 and for the nine months ended September 30, 2003 and 2004 and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations,� all as included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Nine Months Ended
Year Ended December 31, September 30,

2001 2002(1) 2003 2003 2004

(Dollars in thousands)
Statement of operations data:
Operating revenues $ 424,916 $ 479,883 $497,334 $372,450 $379,279
Operating income 103,298 159,251 182,273 136,285 136,484
Net (loss) income(2) (53,355) 16,302 58,233 36,975 25,171
Cash flow data from continuing
operations:
Net cash provided by operating
activities $ 100,301 $ 150,383 $166,065 $132,461 $124,660
Net cash used in investing activities (106,614) (216,773) (66,299) (50,551) (51,362)
Net cash provided by (used in)
financing activities 8,117 71,015 (99,465) (81,971) (74,054)
Other data:
Capital expenditures $ 107,869 $ 89,527 $ 69,850 $ 53,239 $ 51,520
Acquisition of Kerrville
Communications Corporation(3) $ � $ 128,135 $ � $ � $ �
Depreciation and amortization(4) $ 110,843 $ 73,273 $ 81,638 $ 61,039 $ 63,993
Adjusted EBITDA(5) $ 215,141 $ 240,595 $262,707 $194,879 $206,506
Total access lines(6) 551,599 571,308 556,745 559,686 547,925

September 30, 2004

Pro Forma
Actual Adjustments As Adjusted(7)

(Dollars in thousands)
Balance sheet data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 641 $ 410 $ 1,051
Net property, plant and equipment $ 757,976 $ � $ 757,976
Total assets $2,012,865 $ (71,322) $1,941,543
Long-term debt (including current maturities) $1,419,237 $(264,441) $1,154,796
Redeemable preferred interests $ 370,231 $(370,231) $ �

Edgar Filing: VALOR COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 13

Redeemable preferred interests of subsidiary $ 24,336 $ (24,336) $ �
Total common owners� equity $ 75,033 $ 516,553 $ 591,586

8

Edgar Filing: VALOR COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

(1) We acquired all the outstanding common stock, preferred stock and common stock equivalents of Kerrville Communications Corporation
(�KCC�) on January 31, 2002 and have included the assets, liabilities and results of operations of KCC from that date.

(2) Net (loss) income reported on the table above is after the effect of minority interest of $(25), $13 and $254 in 2001, 2002 and 2003,
respectively, and $21 and $3,171 for the nine months ended September 30, 2003 and 2004, respectively, relating to individual investors�